Amendment to Personal Services Agreement Between
City of Newport and Associated Cleaning Services, Inc.

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Personal Services Agreement between the City of Newport (City)
and Associated Cleaning Services, Inc. (Contractor) dated September 24, 2020.

Recitals:

1. City and Contractor entered into a personal services agreement for custodial services on
September 24, 2020 (Agreement) for a three-year term until September 1, 2023, with an
option to extend for up to two additional one-year terms, at the City’s sole discretion.

2. The parties desire to extend the Agreement for an additional one-year term, as provided for
under section 2 of the Agreement, until September 1, 2024, This Amendment also contirms
and acknowledges that the City and Contractor have continued with the provisions of the
Agreement from September 1. 2023 until the date of execution of this Amendment.

Terms of Amendment:

City and Contractor agree to amend the Agreement, as provided for in section 9, as follows,
effective on the date of the last signature below:

A. The Agreement is hereby extended until September 1, 2024.
B. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts and a signed copy transmitted by
facsimile or other clectronic means, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of

which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.

Except as expressly set forth herein, all provisions of the Agreement shall continue and remain in
full force and etfect.

City of Newport Fp i/ & /o @m Associated Cleaning Services, Inc.
SN P ‘ é
Mctrg oot = 3 7
L — /L A 2 J i
Ffort @MQ_@ /s /7//41&323/’
Spencer R. Nebel. City Manager Name/Tutle:

Date: 776_724_.18(:&: 7 Date: 4@/’&)/90 6-’?/' -

Page | — Amendment to Personal Services Agrement



